
Dear Patron:

We regret that the enclosed photocopies
•f - '

are the best we were able to obtain using
our normal reproduction process. This is

caused primarily by the age and faded
conditions of some of the documents from

which these copies were made.

COMPLETE FILE ENCLOSED

BEST AVAILABLE COPY.





&£ the tafo

jo c0mftt4nC6 &»> tfte J+tn

Recorded by









>H
j>*

J 
? 

J
-k< •V

 
4 

'

1 i * 
i

*\ ••r
*

\^ I?
S

i 
J

] 
"" s

 *
^v

J 
* 

c?
5

4 
•* 

^*

^>
4

/ 
*Q

 
v

v<
 ^

•; 
° 

c
« 

»
 

^



raSfeBEaSaWSp^ ->%>s!|gfs. -jjj,^



(Act rth Juue, 1833.;

]. Was the declaration made before a Court or a Judge ? O.'"S*

•2. If before a Judge, does it appear that the applicant is disabled by bodily infirmity ?

3. - How old IB he ?

4. State his service, as directed in the fqrni annexed.

NaiDi-s of General and field Officer*

Yeara, Jacinths, "Days.
' - '-'fteJ-'M.. •

'
/^ ' r t^?%^? '̂ >", ^ r ^' '

5. , In what battles was he e n g e d f.

G. Where did he reside -when he entered the service ?

7. Is his statement

•incidental evidence,

supported by living: witnesses, by documentary: .proof, by traditionary evidence, by •

vidence, or by the rolls ? /L7^r7i ftt ~/si~-*i^y, ^r>Jz^<C«-t<te. ^ , j < • > | r — "
' i ,' •"' '' ."-,*; ' ' '• ll . '

i - ' i • ' , ;i ' ,
8. Are the papers defective as to form or authentication? and if so; in what ;«spect<? i r , , t | ( i f

K (Kettttg that fte foregoing statement and the answers agree with ;the evidence,in [ihe^casej

above mentioned. '"" "; > •. ~'\ ''"

Examining tSatK.



Rev.&18la Wars Seat ion

September 36, 1925

W, Rt Booker
Greenville, Ml oh.

Sir:

I have to advise you that from the papers In the

Revolutionary War pension olaim gt ISggl^it appears

that j^^jl^ilfiii^l. was bor# jfefbruary 10, 1759 in Dela-

ware*

While a resident of Rowan Go»nty, Horth Caroling

be enlisted in Hay 1780,served four months as private in

Oaptain jboddy'e Company, Major Field's North Carolina

Battalion and was in the battles of Hanging Rook and

C&mden*

He enlisted November 1, 1780 and served three months

in Captain Smith's North Carolina Company.

He enlisted in August 1781 and served two and one

half months as private in Captain Lopp's North Carolina

Company.

He was allowed pension on hiJL|»pplio8.tion executed

August 13, 1833 while a resident of Sullivan County,In-

diana* He died September 13, 1848.

There is no data on file ae to his family*

Heapebtfully,

n
nisaioner.
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JB JE1 E F objections to the admission or Pension Claims, of which those

which require farther
proof or explanation.

X. Does the declaration shew Where the applicant resides?

11. Did the declarant make the declaration in the county where he resides?

III. If the applicant did not make the declaration in the county where he resides, is there any reason as-
signed for his not doing so?

IV. Haa the declarant mentioned the period or periods of the war when he served? &J'

V. * Has he mentioned with precision the length of his service, and the different ;gj-ades ia which he

serredV in language «o definite as to enable the department to determine to what amount of pension
he is entitled? /5j/ f f ) , , .

VI. Has he given the names of the officers under whom he servod, in conformity with the regulations?

VII. Haa he made u relinquishment t»f every claim to any other pension than -the one'Mier the '.Ait'̂ f i' J'V,i|kvV'' > , ,
June 7, 1832? *1 <-*> _ •• • > H * I * , - ) , ; ../"'"C:- ' \. Has the Court given their opinion? if -

IX. Has the Clerk given his certificate? ,-}•/ (-
e /

X. Is the Clerk's s«al affixed f And if so, has it a device or'm

•from any other seal ?



revolu.-
jtjooarjr s,erri«;e ? - <•&

XII. If the clergyman's affidavit lias not been produced, is there any reason assigned for opt oMai
ingi t? ' - * •

XIII. If the applicant has no documentary evidence, and has not obtained the testimony of at least one
living witness, has he stated in his declaration that such proof cannot be had f. .--'/' .1

XIV. tlf the applicant hag produced a witness or witnesses as to his service, has the magistrate whs
administered the oath certified that he, she, or they are persons of credibility?

And ia the official character and signature of the magistrate certified by the proper officer under his
seal of office?

XV. Docs it appear from any of the papers that the witness w»» in Hich 4 situation, or of such, an agej
as to have a personal knowledge of the applicant's service ?

XVI. fAre the papers authenticated as the regulations direct £

XVII. Are the. seven interrogatories prescribed toy the ;War })ep»rtinenMnBW$red 9f»ttsfsPtpriljr>?i Ap<(^ "*' ''n
jf not, which of them is not so answered ? &1f.tl • '','

EXPL.ANATORY NOTES.

•QUERE V. In a ease where the applicant cannot, by reason of the 16Ss of memory, state precisely liow
long he served, he should amend his declaration by making an affidavit in the following.words: , • '

" Personally appeared before me, the undersigned, a Justice of the Peace, &d. Ai B. who,"being
duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that; by reason of old age, and the couegtmept-Ipsi of memory, he
cannot swear positively as to the precise length of his service, but according, tO|.$W?i tjesj of îs'recol-
lection he served not legs than the periods mentioned below, and in the following grades : For^-^——
year months and-. days, I served as a . For -^—p ~ montfas,
iinj —-—-.: days, t served as a —s and.for such service I claim a perision."

1-

'i

'1
i
i



It i» important in all cases to deteramie-witb precision the period for which the applicant serrei?,
anil the particular rank he held, as the law directs the pension to be paid according to the grade of
the pensioner and the length of his service. The use of the phrase about three or four months is too
indefinite, and all such qualifying expressions are objectionable.

XIV. Proof of Service.
In » case where the name of the applicant is not found on the records of the Department, Tie

must prove his service by two credible witnesses, who are required to set forth in their affidavits
the time of the claimants entering the service, and the timts and manner of his leaving the same, as
well as the regiment, company, and hoe to which be belonged- The magistrate who may adminis-
ter the oaths must certify to the credibility of the witnesses, and the official character and .signature
of the magistrate must be certified by the proper officer, under his seal of office.

;|ftUEUE XVI. Mode of authenticating papers.
In every instance where the certificate of the certifying officer who authenticated the papers is not

written nn the game sheet »f paper which contains the affidavit, or other paper authenticated, the
certificate must be attachad thereto by a piece of tape or narrow ribbon, the end »f which must
pass ufuler the seal of office of the certifying officer, so as to prevent any paper from being 5m-

• properly attached to the certificate.



GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
OPTICS OF Su»e«iNTenoeHT

GRCENVIL1-E, MICHIGAN

July 27,1925.

Commissioner of Pensions i

Washington, E.G.

Dear Sir:

you kindly give me the ̂ evolutionary war
record of Robert BedTsrsll of Rowan County, U. C.? His
Rsvolutionary war pension claim is S 16321. The ssaid
Hotert Bs dwell was born in D«lav/are Feb. 10,1759.

Very tsuly yours ,

' , !



ADDRESS OFFICIAL COMMUNICATIONS TO STATE TAX DEPARTMENT
- - . ** 4

STATE OF NEW YORK

STATE TAX COMMISSION
John F. Gilchrisl, President

John J. Merrill

Mark Craves

T A X D E P A R T M E N T

A L B A N Y ^ 1*7, /?

y °™- • a

/ ' /
\

r

-&&*.&**£



STATE OF NEW Y O R K

BTATE'TAX COMMISSION
\n f GHchrkl. Prondmt

John J. Merrill

Mark Graves

T A X D E P A R T M E N T

ALBANY/' .

AMD STATISTICS

M. S. HOWARD

Deyutr CcmmiMioner

and Statistician

<r o u * •..
\=3>x^_<^-^--<--l̂ .Ov. Vt^^£j^°\

-f /3/.,^<^___ .j-—/ ^ ̂
T'





December 22nd, 1923

United States Pension Bureau
",'ashington, D. C.

"Dear Sirs:

I am a great grandson of K chert
Bedwell (Beadwell), who was a private in the
Ilorth Carolina Llilitia and who was placed on the
pension roll of Revolutionary soldiers ors llay
29th, 1833 and an annual allovanee of $31.66
made. He came from north Carolina to
Sullivan County, Indiana, in the year 1815 and
died in this county.

Will you please inform me as to
whether it is possible for members of the
family to obtain military record while in the
Revolutionary "?ar? 'If go, I would lilce to obtain
same and will pay any charges incident thereto.

Yours truly,





December 22nd, 1923

United States Pension Bureau
"Washington, D. C.

Dear Sirs:

I am a great grandson of Kobert
Bedwall (Beedwell), who was a private in the
Ilorth Carolina !.!ilitia and who was placed on the
pension roll of Revolutionary soldiers on Hay
29th, 16133 and an annual allomnee of $31.66
made. He eame from ITorth Carolina to
Sullivan County, Indiana, in the year. 1616 and
died ih this county.

Will you please inform me as to
whether it is possible for members of the
family to obtain military record, while in the
Iievolutionary "Tar? 'If so, I would like to 0"btaia
same and tvill pay any charges incident thereto,

Yours y.ery truly
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EOT. and 1812 War Section.

March 7, 1935.

Frederick D. Bidwell,
State Tax Department,
Albany, H. T.

Sir:

I have to advise you that OB January 4, 1984, you

were furnished the history of th» Revolutionary War eol-

dier, Robert Bedwell (S. 16331), private in the Eoxth.

Carolina Troops and who was pensioned under the Act of

June 7, 1833, at which tlzae he was a resident of Sullivaji

County, Indiana.

Owing to a lack of clerical foroe available for

auoh a purpose, it is not the practice of the Bureau

to send the sane history twice to the sans person.

Respectfully,

Acting Co tansies loner.



Rev, egad 1812 Wars Section.

January 28, 1924.

Chaa. H. Eedwell,

Sullivan, Ind.

Sirj

I have to adviee you that from the papers in the

Revolutionary \Tar pension olaiai, S. 16331 ̂ it ap_peara

that Robert Bedwell was born in Delaware, February 10,

1759,

While living in Rowaa CotMty, Berth Carolina, he

enlisted in May 1780 and served four aontlia &8 private

in Captain Snoddy's Coapsoy, Me.3or Field* a Horth Caro-

lina Battalion and wae in the battles of Hanging Rock

and Garden.

He enlisted November 1, 1780 and served three months

in Captain Saith»6 North Carolina Cospsay.
r;.;

He enlisted in August 1731 and served two sad one half

months in Captain Lopp's Korth Carolina Company-

He was allowed pension on hie application executed

August 13, 1832, while living in Sullivan Cotrn'ty»;Indians.

> He died September 13, 1342. There is no dafa OB file
i

as to hia family. \

Reopeotfully, v j



Bev. & 1612 Wars Seation,

January 21, 19K5.

. Pearl B. Kama,
Pugger, R//1,
ITO.

Hadair:

I have to &dviae you th&t frcm the papers in Revolution-

ary War pension claim, S.16321, it appears that Robert Bed-

well was born in Delaware February 10, 1759.

%ile living in Rowan County, North Carolina, he en-

listed in May 17SO and served 4 months »a private in Captain

Rnoddy's Company, Msjoi Field's ??orth Carolina Battalion, and
V

was in the battles of 'Tanging Roofc and Camden.

rte enlisted ^ovemosr 1, 1760, and serred 3 months in

Captain Smith 'a North Carolina Company.

rle enlisted in August 17E1 and served 2i months in Cap-

tain Lopp's North Carolina Company.

He waa allowed pension on his application executed Aug-

ust 13, 1832, while living in Sullivan County, Indiana, ^e

died September 13, 1842.

There ia no data on file as to his family.

Respectfully,

Acting Commi»«ioner.



.».Mm,..»lllfflBP™«ff̂ ^ """"*"-••-••• - - •
•|

Rev. & 1813 Ware Section*.

January 4, 1924..

Frederick D. Bidwell,
State Tax Department,
Albany, 9. Y..

Sir::

Z have to advise you that from the paper* in the penaion

claim 8.16321 it appear* that Robert Bedwell wa» bora is
•/

Delaware on February 10, 1759..
1-V

Fhile living in Rowan County, "KbFtfi. Carolina, h0 eoliBted

in Kay 1*730 and served 4 monttoa a» a private in Captain

Snodely'a Ccraapany, Kajor Pield'e Sorth Carolina Battalion and

va» in the b&ttlea of Hanging Rook and C&jad«n»

He enliated SOT ember 1, 1730 and%exred 3 »onths in ,

Captain &mith*a Forth Carolina Ooapany.

He enlisted in August 1781 and aerred two and a half

month* in Captain Lopp*e Sorth Carolina Cempany..
tt

He wae allowed peneion on hi* application executed

Auguet 13, 1832, while living in Sullivan County, Ia6ian*»

There ia no data on file aa to his family..

Respectfully,

CdBmi*»ioner..
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